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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1333
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011
COORDINATION BETWEEN RAILWAYS AND STATE POLICE . 
Dutt Smt. Priya Sunil;Karunakaran Shri P.;Kishor Shri Kamal ;Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan;Pakkirappa Shri S.;Pandey Shri Ravindra
Kumar;Ramkishun Shri ;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is lack of coordination between the Railways and State Police; 

(b) if so, the steps taken to ensure proper coordination; 

(c) whether safety of passengers is being compromised due to shortage of personnel in Railway Protection Force; and 

(d) if so, the steps taken to recruit personnel in the Railway Protection Force?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) and (b): A mechanism exists for regular co-ordination between Railways and State Police at various levels. 

(c): All out efforts are made by Railway Protection Force to ensure security of passengers in co-ordination with Government Railway
Police. 

(d): Arising and filling up vacancies is a continuous process. Notification for certain categories in Railway Protection Force has been
issued recently. 
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